
$25,000+H BBVA Open Ciudad de Valencia
ITF Women's Circuit

Week of

21 NOV 2016
City,Country

Valencia, ESP

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000+H
Tourn. Key

W-C25-ESP-02A-2016
ITF Supervisor

Rogelio De Haro
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 329 ITA  BRESCIA, Georgia [1]

2 WC ESP  CONDE MONFORT, Laia

3 990 AUT  PECKL, Kerstin

4 791 ESP  FERNANDEZ RABENER, Arabela [15]

5 361 GBR  TAYLOR, Gabriella [2]

6 1049 RUS  KUZNETSOVA, Ksenia

7 WC 1213 ESP  HOSTE FERRER, Claudia

8 530 ARG  PEREZ ROJAS, Guadalupe [9]

9 398 RUS  SIZIKOVA, Yana [3]

10 1151 ESP  BOUZO ZANOTTI, Noelia

11 WC ESP  ARIAS MANJON, Paula

12 678 ESP  CARRILLO MARIN, Alba [14]

13 418 MDA  PERPER, Alexandra [4]

14 852 ESP  GUTIERREZ CARRASCO, Maria

15 ESP  HERRERO LINANA, Alicia

16 571 NED  SCHOOFS, Bibiane [11]

17 443 ROU  ROSCA, Ioana Loredana [5]

18 896 ESP  PAYOLA, Julia

19 WC ESP  GARRIGUES MELENDEZ, Lucia

20 608 SUI  IN-ALBON, Ylena [13]

21 472 UKR  KORASHVILI, Oleksandra [6]

22 WC ESP  CORTEZ LLORCA, Lucia

23 864 ECU  ROEMER, Charlotte

24 596 ROU  BULGARU, Miriam Bianca [12]

25 516 SLO  PISLAK, Manca [7]

26 WC ESP  PUIG CABALLERO, Blanca

27 1181 ESP  FITA BOLUDA, Angela

28 A 1246 ARG  BECCIO, Victoria Ariadna

29 527 GRE  KORDOLAIMI, Eleni [8]

30 1131 ESP  SANZ-LLANEZA FERNANDEZ, Almudena

31 1084 RUS  SHARIFOVA, Ksenija

32 799 ESP  BUCSA, Cristina [16]

Finals

 BRESCIA, Georgia [1]
 6-2 6-2 

 FERNANDEZ RABENER, Arabela [15]
 6-2 6-3 

 TAYLOR, Gabriella [2]
 3-6 6-3 6-3 

 HOSTE FERRER, Claudia
 6-3 6-7(4) 7-6(3) 

 BOUZO ZANOTTI, Noelia
 6-4 6-2 

 ARIAS MANJON, Paula
 6-3 4-6 6-4 

 PERPER, Alexandra [4]
 6-2 6-4 

 SCHOOFS, Bibiane [11]
 6-4 6-0 

 PAYOLA, Julia
 7-5 6-4 

 IN-ALBON, Ylena [13]
 6-0 6-1 

 KORASHVILI, Oleksandra [6]
 6-0 7-6(6) 

 ROEMER, Charlotte
 3-6 7-6(4) 7-5 

 PISLAK, Manca [7]
 6-2 6-4 

 FITA BOLUDA, Angela
 6-0 6-2 

 KORDOLAIMI, Eleni [8]
 7-6(3) 6-3 

 BUCSA, Cristina [16]
 6-3 6-2 
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# Seeded Players
1 BRESCIA, Georgia
2 TAYLOR, Gabriella
3 SIZIKOVA, Yana
4 PERPER, Alexandra
5 ROSCA, Ioana Loredana
6 KORASHVILI, Oleksandra
7 PISLAK, Manca
8 KORDOLAIMI, Eleni

9 PEREZ ROJAS, Guadalupe
11 SCHOOFS, Bibiane
12 BULGARU, Miriam Bianca
13 IN-ALBON, Ylena
14 CARRILLO MARIN, Alba
15 FERNANDEZ RABENER, Arabela
16 BUCSA, Cristina

# Alternates Replacing

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  18 NOV 2016 12:55 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 HERRERO LINANA, Alicia (ESP)
 Player representatives
 Nuria BRANCACCIO
 Laura COSTA VEHSE
 Signature

 Rogelio De Haro


